Commission to the State Treasurer to be deposited each fiscal year 

under the provisions of this section to the credit of the Department 

of Public Safety Restricted Revolving Fund for the purpose of the 

Statewide Law Enforcement Communications System.  All other monies 

collected in excess of Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars 

($560,000.00) each fiscal year shall be apportioned as provided in 

Section 1104 of this title, except as otherwise provided in this 

section. 

S.  The Department of Public Safety shall retain the images 

displayed on licenses and identification cards issued pursuant to